

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

State: AK

County:

TONGASS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: BARBARA ALLEN

Date: 04/01/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Schedule B Not Awarded Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC. HC60 BOX 4800 HAINES, AK 99827	20,374,700.53	
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. P O BOX 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668	20,749,772.00	
SECON P O BOX 32159 JUNEAU, AK 99803	21,713,815.00	
Engineer's Estimate	17,527,698.73	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	2,017,998.00	2,017,998.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00
		SECON		2,130,000.00	2,130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,447,000.00	1,447,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	237,700.00	237,700.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		SECON		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290,000.00	290,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	444,800.00	444,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		220,000.00	220,000.00
		SECON		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135,000.00	135,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	86,105.00	86,105.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		220,000.00	220,000.00
		SECON		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180,000.00	180,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	31,000.00	31,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		SECON		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		102,000.00	102,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	6,000	5.00	30,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		11.00	66,000.00
		SECON		6.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	66,000.00
15705	m	Slope drains			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	110	47.00	5,170.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30.00	3,300.00
		SECON		60.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15707 A	m	Temporary 600 millimeter culvert pipe			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	380.0	60.00	22,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	57,000.00
		SECON		150.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	38,000.00
15707 B	m	Temporary 900 millimeter culvert pipe			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	70.0	70.00	4,900.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		205.00	14,350.00
		SECON		200.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	8,750.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	150	50.00	7,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		14.00	2,100.00
		SECON		30.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,500.00
15709 A	each	Check dams , riprap			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	170	68.00	11,560.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		100.00	17,000.00
		SECON		100.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	12,750.00
15709 B	each	Check dams , sandbag			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	140	25.50	3,570.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		130.00	18,200.00
		SECON		20.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,500.00
15718 A	m	Diversion channel , plastic lined			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	500	30.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		7.00	3,500.00
		SECON		40.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	27,500.00
15718 B	m	Diversion channel , riprap lined			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	220	50.00	11,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		27.00	5,940.00
		SECON		120.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	15,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15724	m	Wattle , straw			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	3,100	10.42	32,302.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		9.00	27,900.00
		SECON		7.00	21,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	77,500.00
15729	slry unit	Soil stabilization			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	600.00	320.61	192,366.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		525.00	315,000.00
		SECON		400.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	150,000.00
15749	m	Turbidity curtain			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	60	112.00	6,720.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		50.00	3,000.00
		SECON		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
15761	Each	Chitosan gel sock			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	10	403.00	4,030.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		SECON		1,250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		625.00	6,250.00
15780	day	Erosion control supervisor			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	450	565.50	254,475.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		100.00	45,000.00
		SECON		500.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	135,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	15,000	5.51	82,650.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		5.00	75,000.00
		SECON		6.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	75,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	50.000	8,482.50	424,125.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		15,000.00	750,000.00
		SECON		6,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	350,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign/marker			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	40	26.00	1,040.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		100.00	4,000.00
		SECON		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	528,752	7.99	4,224,728.48
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		9.50	5,023,144.00
		SECON		13.00	6,873,776.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	2,908,136.00
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation , surcharge removal			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	23,900	2.06	49,234.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		6.00	143,400.00
		SECON		15.00	358,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	119,500.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	280,000	13.28	3,718,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12.00	3,360,000.00
		SECON		7.00	1,960,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,360,000.00
20408	t	Select topping			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	97,589.0	10.25	1,000,287.25
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12.00	1,171,068.00
		SECON		11.00	1,073,479.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	829,506.50
20410	m	Furrow ditches			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,600	3.96	6,336.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	16,000.00
		SECON		2.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	4,800.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	16,000	11.53	184,480.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12.00	192,000.00
		SECON		15.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	128,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-C			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	500	5.38	2,690.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		4.00	2,000.00
		SECON		2.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	620	29.10	18,042.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	46,500.00
		SECON		25.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	21,700.00
21101 A	m2	Roadway obliteration , type 1			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	24,000	1.54	36,960.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1.00	24,000.00
		SECON		3.00	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	48,000.00
21101 B	m2	Roadway obliteration , type 2			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	46,000	2.45	112,700.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1.00	46,000.00
		SECON		5.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	207,000.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	100	172.67	17,267.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	4,000.00
		SECON		30.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
25103	m3	Keyed riprap, class 5			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	400	22.97	9,188.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	16,000.00
		SECON		50.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,000.00
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,800	19.73	35,514.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		15.00	27,000.00
		SECON		30.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	17	425.00	7,225.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		800.00	13,600.00
		SECON		2,000.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	51,000.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	50	222.50	11,125.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		400.00	20,000.00
		SECON		500.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	50,000.00
25116	m	Energy dissipator			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	65.0	132.00	8,580.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		125.00	8,125.00
		SECON		250.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	11,375.00
25119	m2	Riprap blanket			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	11,000	13.47	148,170.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		11.50	126,500.00
		SECON		15.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	220,000.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress, mechanically-placed			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	3,500	12.34	43,190.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		15.00	52,500.00
		SECON		30.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	140,000.00
25504	m2	Geogrid wall			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	180	290.00	52,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300.00	54,000.00
		SECON		350.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	54,000.00
26201	m2	Rockery wall			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	900	61.00	54,900.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		175.00	157,500.00
		SECON		100.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	202,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	84,000.0	11.29	948,360.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12.00	1,008,000.00
		SECON		12.00	1,008,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	924,000.00
30701	t	Stockpiled aggregate			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	3,000	8.56	25,680.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	30,000.00
		SECON		8.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	9,000.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	22,300	45.00	1,003,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		34.00	758,200.00
		SECON		40.00	892,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	847,400.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,200.0	475.00	570,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		400.00	480,000.00
		SECON		400.00	480,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	420,000.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	220.0	317.80	69,916.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		350.00	77,000.00
		SECON		350.00	77,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	35,200.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	40.0	458.00	18,320.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	20,000.00
		SECON		500.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,000.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	282.00	1,100.00	310,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,200.00	338,400.00
		SECON		1,000.00	282,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	338,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301	each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, Bulb Tee Girder			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	6	25,931.00	155,586.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		50,000.00	300,000.00
		SECON		30,000.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27,000.00	162,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	21,070	1.50	31,605.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		3.00	63,210.00
		SECON		2.00	42,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	57,942.50
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,770	2.90	5,133.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		4.00	7,080.00
		SECON		4.00	7,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,310.00
55601 A	m	Steel bridge railing			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	48.1	324.00	15,584.40
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		450.00	21,645.00
		SECON		400.00	19,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	14,430.00
55601 B	m	Steel bridge railing (retrofit)			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	132.7	168.63	22,377.20
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		400.00	53,080.00
		SECON		150.00	19,905.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	46,445.00
55901	m2	Membrane waterproofing , class C			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	260	75.00	19,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		20.00	5,200.00
		SECON		40.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,500.00
60104	each	Concrete, headwall for 4270 millimeter span, 1410 millimeter rise structural plate pipe arch culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	2	38,176.00	76,352.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		SECON		50,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	240	64.00	15,360.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	36,000.00
		SECON		100.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	21,600.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,800	125.17	225,306.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		180.00	324,000.00
		SECON		110.00	198,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	180,000.00
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	120	208.00	24,960.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		260.00	31,200.00
		SECON		150.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
60201 D	m	1050 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	55	250.00	13,750.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300.00	16,500.00
		SECON		175.00	9,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	11,000.00
60201 E	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	51	400.00	20,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		320.00	16,320.00
		SECON		250.00	12,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	16,575.00
60201 F	m	1650 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	73	419.00	30,587.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		750.00	54,750.00
		SECON		350.00	25,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	27,375.00
60201 G	m	1800 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	35.9	772.00	27,714.80
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		850.00	30,515.00
		SECON		800.00	28,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 H	m	2100 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	59.1	936.00	55,317.60
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		800.00	47,280.00
		SECON		900.00	53,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	41,370.00
60201 I	m	2400 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	103.7	996.00	103,285.20
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		850.00	88,145.00
		SECON		1,000.00	103,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		725.00	75,182.50
60201 J	m	2700 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	80.5	1,222.00	98,371.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,150.00	92,575.00
		SECON		1,600.00	128,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	64,400.00
60201 K	m	3000 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	82.4	1,554.00	128,049.60
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,300.00	107,120.00
		SECON		1,800.00	148,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		825.00	67,980.00
60201 L	m	3600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	63.3	2,445.00	154,768.50
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,100.00	132,930.00
		SECON		3,200.00	202,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	145,590.00
60206 A	each	End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	7	192.00	1,344.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	1,050.00
		SECON		300.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,050.00
60206 B	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	55	233.00	12,815.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		175.00	9,625.00
		SECON		350.00	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	11,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206 C	each	End section for 900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	2	750.00	1,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	1,000.00
		SECON		700.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
60301 A	m	3980 millimeter structural plate pipe			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	25.0	2,897.00	72,425.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		3,000.00	75,000.00
		SECON		3,200.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	62,500.00
60301 B	m	4290 millimeter structural plate pipe			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	29.3	2,515.00	73,689.50
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		3,100.00	90,830.00
		SECON		3,200.00	93,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	87,900.00
60304	m	4270 millimeter span, 1410 millimeter rise structural plate arch, 2.77 millimeter			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	14.6	2,540.00	37,084.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		5,000.00	73,000.00
		SECON		1,000.00	14,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	43,800.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	430.0	112.00	48,160.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		70.00	30,100.00
		SECON		100.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	34,400.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	6	2,977.00	17,862.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		SECON		3,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type tangent			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	12	2,988.00	35,856.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,500.00	30,000.00
		SECON		2,500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	72.8	150.00	10,920.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300.00	21,840.00
		SECON		400.00	29,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	13,104.00
62101	each	Monument			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	500.00
		SECON		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	310.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	160.0	120.00	19,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		160.00	25,600.00
		SECON		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	14,400.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	160.0	125.00	20,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		160.00	25,600.00
		SECON		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	24,800.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	160	85.00	13,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		110.00	17,600.00
		SECON		125.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	25,600.00
62201 D	hour	Power tool, chain saw, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	160.0	60.00	9,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	1,600.00
		SECON		60.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 E	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), 150 kW minimum			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	160.0	130.00	20,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	24,000.00
		SECON		150.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	28,000.00
62201 F	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 9.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	320.0	85.00	27,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	24,000.00
		SECON		80.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	28,800.00
62204	hour	Pump, water, trash, 150 mm			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	200	50.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		20.00	4,000.00
		SECON		60.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	320	42.00	13,440.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		55.00	17,600.00
		SECON		50.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	14,400.00
62407 A	m2	Placing conserved topsoil , 300 millimeters depth			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	46,000	2.88	132,480.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1.25	57,500.00
		SECON		3.00	138,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	138,000.00
62407 B	m2	Placing conserved topsoil , 600 millimeter depth			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,900	14.86	28,234.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.50	4,750.00
		SECON		5.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	7,600.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	300.00	621.15	186,345.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		850.00	255,000.00
		SECON		550.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	210,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62603	each	Cuttings, alder			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	630	5.00	3,150.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	6,300.00
		SECON		5.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,260.00
62604	each	Bundle, alder			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	50	67.00	3,350.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30.00	1,500.00
		SECON		25.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	250.00
62901	m2	Erosion control mat type 1			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,700	3.23	5,491.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		8.00	13,600.00
		SECON		2.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,100.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	70.00	494.00	34,580.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,000.00	70,000.00
		SECON		500.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	35,000.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	150.00
		SECON		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00
63319	m	Rumble strip			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	3.0	400.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	1,500.00
		SECON		500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.41	247.23
63401 A	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid white			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	29,900	4.14	123,786.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.75	82,225.00
		SECON		3.00	89,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	149,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid yellow			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	26,600	4.12	109,592.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.75	73,150.00
		SECON		3.00	79,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	133,000.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings, type M, broken yellow			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	3,900	4.12	16,068.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.75	10,725.00
		SECON		3.00	11,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	15,600.00
63406	each	Pavement markings type M, stop line			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1	295.00	295.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		SECON		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63410	each	Recessed pavement markers			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1,300	35.35	45,955.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		25.00	32,500.00
		SECON		20.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	45,500.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	6,000.00
		SECON		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	4	500.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		400.00	1,600.00
		SECON		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	680.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	500	20.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30.00	15,000.00
		SECON		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	13,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	136.00	158.00	21,488.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		100.00	13,600.00
		SECON		150.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	27,200.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	40	80.00	3,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	3,000.00
		SECON		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	13,000	41.00	533,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		41.00	533,000.00
		SECON		41.00	533,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	533,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	7,000.0	50.00	350,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		43.00	301,000.00
		SECON		60.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	350,000.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	10	200.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	750.00
		SECON		50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type B			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	600.00
		SECON		50.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	320.00
63521 C	each	Warning light type C			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	70	200.00	14,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		50.00	3,500.00
		SECON		50.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	360	612.00	220,320.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		330.00	118,800.00
		SECON		500.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	108,000.00
63701	each	Field office			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	1	28,500.00	28,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		SECON		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63704	each	Vehicles			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	4	43,450.00	173,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		25,000.00	100,000.00
		SECON		20,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	80,000.00
65001 A	each	Log weir			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	9	400.00	3,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		900.00	8,100.00
		SECON		400.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	18,000.00
65001 B	each	Rock weir			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	2	250.00	500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		SECON		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	15,000.00
65001 C	each	Root wad			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	30	200.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300.00	9,000.00
		SECON		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	150.00
67702	m	Pedestrian trail			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	90	154.00	13,860.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30.00	2,700.00
		SECON		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/03

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AK PFH 44-1(1)

Project Name: COFFMAN COVE ROAD, SCHEDULE B

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
68001	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour			
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	10,800.00	10,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		SECON		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,600.00	7,600.00
<hr/>					
AK PFH 44-					
		SOUTHEAST ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		0.00	0.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		0.00	0.00
		SECON		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00